RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST (CITY) AWARDING THE BID OF U.S. FENCE & GATE, INC. FOR KEY WEST AMPHITHEATER FENCING (AT TRUMAN WATERFRONT PARK), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS SPECIFIED IN ITB 19-024, IN AN \$89,737.00; AMOUNT NOT то EXCEED AUTHORIZING ANY NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS AND AMENDMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT IN SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS CONTAINED IN THE BID PACKAGE AND UPON ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE CITY ATTORNEY; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on September 11, 2019 two bids were opened in response to ITB #19-024, for Key West Amphitheater Fencing; and

WHEREAS, the bid submitted by U.S. Fence & Gate, Inc. was the lowest responsive and responsible bid, and upon staff review, it was recommended that the contract be awarded to the lowest bidder; and NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the bid of U.S. Fence & Gate, Inc. for Key West Amphitheater Fencing, in accordance with the terms specified in ITB #19-024, is hereby awarded in an amount not to exceed \$89,737.00.

<u>Section 2</u>: That funds for the project are allocated in Account No. 101-4303-543-6300/IS43031901 5436300, and will be reimbursed from TDC grant #2228, which was approved in City Commission Resolution 19-011. Any necessary budget transfers or amendments are hereby authorized.

<u>Section 3</u>: That the City Manager is authorized to execute a contract in substantial conformance with the bid documents, upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney.

Section 4: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication Page 2 of 3 by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted k	y the City Commiss	sion at a meeting
held this day of _	, 201	9.
Authenticated by the	Presiding Officer	and Clerk of the
Commission on	lay of,	2019.
Filed with the Clerk	on	, 2019.
Mayor Teri	Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman		
Commission	er Gregory Davila	
Commission	er Mary Lou Hoover	
Commission	er Clayton Lopez	
Commission	er Billy Wardlow	
Commission	er Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK